
Date Hours Class
Thursday, January 29, 2026 1300 BAC BASIC
Tuesday, February 24, 2026 800 BAC REFRESHER (SFST REFRESHER AFTER)
Tuesday, March 24, 2026 800 BAC REFRESHER (SFST REFRESHER AFTER)
Thursday, April 30, 2026 1300 BAC REFRESHER (SFST REFRESHER AFTER)
Wednesday, May 6, 2026 800 BAC REFRESHER (SFST REFRESHER AFTER)
Thursday, June 4, 2026 1300 BAC REFRESHER (SFST REFRESHER AFTER)
Wednesday, July 1, 2026 800 BAC BASIC
Friday, August 28, 2026 800 BAC REFRESHER (SFST REFRESHER AFTER)
Thursday, September 24, 2026 1300 BAC REFRESHER (SFST REFRESHER AFTER)
Thursday, October 8, 2026 1300 BAC REFRESHER (SFST REFRESHER AFTER)
Tuesday, November 3, 2026 1000 BAC REFRESHER (SFST REFRESHER AFTER)
Wednesday, December 2, 2026 800 BAC REFRESHER (SFST REFRESHER AFTER)

Information/Registration Contact: Email Tanya.Wright@wsp.wa.gov to register

Washington State Patrol - Impaired Driving Section
Breath Test/SFST Training - 2026 Schedule

Washington State Patrol Marysville 2700 116th ST NE Marysville WA 98271

Please note: To register for a class, please contact Trooper Tanya Wright to advise which class you want to attend (BAC, SFST 
or both). Please provide the first and last name on the current BAC card.  Please register early, classes can fill up.  You will be 
contacted if we are unable to accommodate your request. The SFST Refresher begins immediately following the conclusion of 
the BAC refresher
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